


<p>THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING GEEKVAPE</p> <p>• For the best user experience, please read this user manual carefully before using the device.</p> <p>• Please keep this manual for future reference. If it is lost, visit our official website for a digital version or contact customer support.</p> <p>PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Liquid Capacity: 10 mL • Dimensions: 90.89 x 34.4 x 25.5 mm • Battery Capacity: 1000 mAh • Smart Indicator: LED Light • Output Power: 18 W • Charging Specification: Type-C, 5V/1A <p>English - - - - - INSTRUCTIONS</p> <p>1. E-Liquid Filling Instructions</p> 	<p>• Take out the device and open the silicone plug. Slowly inject the e-liquid.</p> <p>• After filling, close the silicone plug.</p> <p>• For the first refill, wait 2 minutes to saturate the coil; refills can be used immediately.</p> <p>• Remove the insulation sticker to activate the device.</p> <p>Note: E-liquids without flavoring or nicotine are not recommended due to extended working time.</p> <p>2. Recharge Device</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Use a USB Type-C charging cable with a 5V power adapter (neither is included in the package). • During charging, the LED indicator will illuminate. <p>When charging is complete, the LED indicator will turn solid green.</p> <p>3. Check Remaining Battery</p> <p>During each puff, the device indicates battery level using a 3-color LED system: Green: 70-100%; Blue: 31-69%; Red: 0-30%</p> <p>4. Refill Capacity and Usage Guidelines</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • This product is a non-replaceable-pod device and supports up to three refills, with a total usable e-liquid capacity of approximately 30 mL. • After completing the third refill, do not refill the device again. Recycle the used new device and dispose of the used one properly. 	<p>• Il presente dispositivo è usato principalmente con i liquidi che si actuali il massimo 5ml per ricarica tra 30 mL.</p> <p>5. Airflow Adjustment Instructions</p> <p>Scale lines are marked on the airflow adjustment area. Align the bottom of the airflow adjustment pin with the scale lines for optimal resistance.</p> <p>The airflow pin is factory-set to this position by default. You may adjust it to suit your personal vaping preference.</p> <p>PROTECTIONS</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • If a fault is detected, the device will stop operating automatically. • The LED will show a solid or flashing red light. • Please check the battery and connect the device to a charger. If the problem continues, seek professional assistance. <p>ATTENTION</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Keep the device away from flammable and explosive materials. • Do not leave the device unattended while charging. • Keep out of reach of children, infants and pets. • Do not dispose of used device in household waste, water systems, fire, or by crushing. Device may contain residual nicotine or e-liquid, which poses environmental and safety risks. 	<p>French - - - - - INSTRUCTIONS</p> <p>1. Instructions de remplissage du réservoir à liquide</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Sortez l'appareil et ouvrez le bouchon en silicone. Injectez l'e-liquide. • Une fois le remplissage terminé, refermez le bouchon en silicone. • Pour le premier remplissage, attendez 2 minutes afin que la résistance soit bien imbibée ; les recharges suivantes peuvent être utilisées immédiatement. • Retirez l'autocollant isolant pour activer l'appareil. <p>Remarque : Les e-liquides sans arôme ni nicotine sont déconseillés en raison du temps d'imbibition plus long.</p> <p>2. Appareil de recharge</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Utilisez un câble de charge USB Type-C avec un adaptateur secteur 5 V (non fournis). • Pendant la charge, le voyant LED s'allume. • Une fois la charge terminée, le voyant LED devient vert fixe. <p>3. Vérifiez le niveau de la batterie</p> <p>À chaque bouffée, l'appareil indique le niveau de la batterie grâce à un système de LED tricolores. Vert : 70-100 % ; Bleu : 31-69 % ; Rouge : 0-30 %</p>	<p>4. Capacité de recharge et instructions d'utilisation</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Ce produit est un dispositif à cartouche non remplaçable et permet jusqu'à trois remplacements, pour une capacité totale d'e-liquide utilisable d'environ 30 mL. • Après les troisième remplissage, ne recharges plus le dispositif. • Remplacez le par un neuf et jetez l'ancien conformément à la réglementation en vigueur. • Une utilisation incorrecte du dispositif ou l'utilisation d'un e-liquide trop dense peuvent réduire sa durée de vie réelle à moins de 30 jours. <p>La vis de réglage du flux d'air Des graduations sont présentes sur la zone de réglage du flux d'air. Alignez la base de la vis de réglage du flux d'air avec ces graduations pour une résistance optimale.</p> <p>La vis de réglage du flux d'air est pré-réglée en usine dans cette position. Vous pouvez l'ajuster selon vos préférences de vapotage.</p> <p>PROTECTIONS</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • En cas de dysfonctionnement, l'appareil s'arrêtera automatiquement. • La LED affichera une lumière rouge fixe ou clignotante. • Veuillez vérifier la batterie et brancher l'appareil à un chargeur. Si le problème persiste, veuillez contacter un technicien. 	<p>ATTENTION</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Tenir l'appareil éloigné des matériaux inflammables et explosifs. • Ne pas laisser l'appareil sans surveillance pendant la charge. • Tenir hors de portée des enfants, des mineurs et des animaux. • Ne pas jetter l'appareil usagé avec les ordures ménagères, dans les cours d'eau, au feu ou en l'écrasant. • L'appareil peut contenir des résidus de nicotine ou de e-liquide, ce qui présente des risques pour l'environnement et la sécurité. <p>German - - - - - ANWEISUNGEN</p> <p>1. Anleitung zum Befüllen von E-Liquid</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Nehmen Sie das Gerät heraus und öffnen Sie den Silikonverschluss. • Füllen Sie das E-Liquid langsam ein. • Schließen Sie nach dem Befüllen den Silikonverschluss. • Warten Sie beim ersten Befüllen 2 Minuten, damit die Heizspule ausreichend mit E-Liquid versorgt wird; danach können Sie das Gerät sofort verwenden. • Entfernen Sie den Isolieraufkleber, um das Gerät zu aktivieren <p>Hinweise: E-Liquids ohne Aromen oder Nikotin werden aufgrund der längeren Nachziehzeit nicht empfohlen.</p>	<p>2. Ladegerät</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Verwenden Sie ein USB-C-Ladekabel mit einem 5 V-Netzteil (beides nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). • Während des Ladegeräts leuchtet die LED-Anzeige. • Sobald der Ladegerät abgeschlossen ist, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige dauerhaft grün. <p>3. Restbatteriestand prüfen</p> <p>Bei jedem Zug zeigt das Gerät den Akkustand über ein dreifarbiges LED-System an: Grün: 70-100 %; Blau: 31-69 %; Rot: 0-30 %</p> <p>4. Nachfüllkapazität und -Dieses Produkt ist ein Pod-System mit fest verbauten Pods und kann bis zu dreimal nachgefüllt werden. Das nutzbare E-Liquid-Volumen beträgt ca. 30 ml.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Nachdem dritten Nachfüllen darf das Gerät nicht erneut befüllt werden. • Verwenden Sie stattdessen ein neues Gerät und entsorgen Sie das gebrauchte ordnungsgemäß. • Bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung oder der Verwendung von zu dickflüssigen E-Liquid kann die tatsächliche Lebensdauer des Geräts kürzer als 30 ml sein. <p>5. Anleitung zur Luftstromregulierung</p> <p>Die Skala im Bereich der Luftstromregulierung ist markiert.</p>	<p>Richten Sie die Unterseite des Luftstromregulierungsstifts an der Skala aus, um den optimalen Widerstand zu erzielen.</p> <p>Der Luftstromregulierungsstift ist werkseitig standardmäßig auf diese Position eingestellt. Sie können ihn an Ihre persönlichen Dampfvorlieben anpassen.</p> <p>SCHUTZMASSNAHMEN</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wird ein Fehler erkannt, schaltet sich das Gerät automatisch ab. Die LED leuchtet dann dauerhaft oder blinkt rot. • Bitte überprüfen Sie den Akku und schließen Sie das Gerät an ein Ladegerät an. Sollte das Problem weiterhin bestehen, wenden Sie sich bitte an einen Fachmann. <p>AUFMERKSAMKEIT</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Halten Sie das Gerät von brennbaren und explosiven Materialien fern. • Lassen Sie das Gerät während des Ladegeräts nicht unbeaufsichtigt. • Bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, Jugendlichen und Haustieren auf. • Bitte vermeiden Sie das Einatmen der tatsächliche Lebensdauer des Geräts kürzer als 30 ml sein. <p>Umwelt- und Sicherheitsrisiken bergen.</p>	
<p>Spanish - - - - - INSTRUCCIONES</p> <p>1. Instrucciones para rellenar el e-liquido</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Saque el dispositivo y abra el tapón de silicona. Inyecte lentamente el e-liquido. • Después de llenarlo, cierre el tapón de silicona. • Para la primera recarga, espere 2 minutos para saturar la resistencia; las recargas se pueden usar inmediatamente. • Retire la pegatina aislante para activar el dispositivo. <p>Note: No se recomiendan los e-liquidos sin saborizantes ni nicotina debido a un prolongado tiempo de absorción.</p> <p>2. Dispositivo de recarga</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Utilice un cable de carga USB Tipo C con un adaptador de corriente de 5 V (no se incluye ninguno). • Durante la carga, el indicador LED se iluminará. • Al finalizar la carga, el indicador LED se iluminará en verde fijo. <p>3. Comprobar la batería restante</p> <p>Con cada calada, el dispositivo indica el nivel de batería mediante un sistema LED de 3 colores: Verde: 70-100 %; Azul: 31-69 %; Rojo: 0-30 %</p>	<p>4. Capacidad de recarga y pautas de uso</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Este producto es un dispositivo de cápsulas no reemplazables que admite hasta tres recargas, con una capacidad total de e-liquido utilizable de aproximadamente 30 ml. • Tras la tercera recarga, no vuelva a rellenar el dispositivo. Reemplácelo por uno nuevo y deseché el usado de forma adecuada. • Si el dispositivo se utiliza de forma incorrecta o con un e-liquido demasiado denso, su vida útil podría ser inferior a 30 ml. <p>5. Instrucciones de ajuste del flujo de aire</p> <p>Las líneas de escala están marcadas en el área de ajuste del flujo de aire. Alinee la parte inferior del pasador de ajuste con las líneas de escala para obtener una resistencia óptima.</p> <p>El pasador viene configurado de fábrica en esta posición. Puede ajustarlo según sus preferencias de vapeo.</p> <p>PROTECCIONES</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Si se detecta una falla, el dispositivo dejará de funcionar automáticamente. • El LED mostrará una luz roja fija o intermitente. • Revise la batería y conecte el dispositivo a un cargador. Si el problema persiste, busque asistencia profesional. 	<p>ATTENCIÓN</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Manténgalo alejado de materiales inflamables y explosivos. • No deje el dispositivo sin supervisión mientras se carga. • Manténgalo fuera del alcance de niños, menores de edad y mascotas. • No deseché el dispositivo usado en la basura doméstica, sistemas de agua, fuego ni aplastándolo. El dispositivo puede contener nicotina o líquido de vapeo residuales, lo que supone riesgos para el medio ambiente y la seguridad. <p>Italian - - - - - ISTRUZIONI</p> <p>1. Istruzioni per il riempimento dell'e-liquido</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Estrarre il dispositivo e aprire il tappo in silicone. Iniettare lentamente l'e-liquido. • Dopo il riempimento, chiudere il tappo in silicone. • Per la prima ricarica, attendere 2 minuti per saturare la coil; le ricariche possono essere utilizzate immediatamente. • Rimuovere l'adesivo isolante per attivare il dispositivo. <p>Note: Si sconsiglia l'uso di e-liquido senza aromi o nicotina a causa del tempo di assorbimento prolungato.</p>	<p>2. Dispositivo di ricarica</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Utilizzare un cavo di ricarica USB Type-C con un adattatore di alimentazione da 5 V (nessuno dei due è incluso nella confezione). • Durante la ricarica, l'indicatore LED si illuminerà. • A carica completata, l'indicatore LED diventerà verde fisso. <p>3. Controlla la batteria rimanente</p> <p>Ad ogni tiro, il dispositivo indica il livello della batteria tramite un sistema LED a 3 colori: Verde: 70-100%; Blu: 31-69%; Rosso: 0-30%</p> <p>4. Capacità di ricarica e linee guida per l'utilizzo</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Questo prodotto è un dispositivo a pod non sostituibile e supporta fino a tre ricariche, con una capacità totale di liquido utilizzabile di circa 30 mL. • Dopo aver completato la terza ricarica, non ricaricare nuovamente il dispositivo. Sostituirlo con un dispositivo nuovo e smaltire correttamente quello usato. • Se il dispositivo viene utilizzato in modo improprio o con un liquido eccessivamente denso, la sua durata effettiva potrebbe essere inferiore a 30 mL. <p>5. Istruzioni per la regolazione del flusso d'aria</p> <p>Le linee di scala sono contrassegnate sull'area di regolazione del flusso</p>	<p>d'aria. Allineare la parte inferiore del perno di regolazione del flusso d'aria con le linee di scala per la resistenza ottimale.</p> <p>Il perno del flusso d'aria è impostato in questa posizione di fabbrica. È possibile regolarlo in base alle proprie preferenze di svapo.</p> <p>PROTEZIONI</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Se viene rilevato un guasto, il dispositivo smetterà di funzionare automaticamente. • Il LED mostrerà una luce rossa fissa o lampeggiante. • Controllare la batteria e collegare il dispositivo a un caricabatterie. Se il problema persiste, rivolgersi a un professionista. <p>ATTENZIONE</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Tenere il dispositivo lontano da materiali infiammabili ed esplosivi. • Non lasciare il dispositivo incustodito durante la ricarica. • Tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini, minorenni e animali domestici. • Non smaltire il dispositivo usato nei rifiuti domestici, negli impianti idrici, nel fuoco o tramite scioglimento. • Il dispositivo potrebbe contenere residui di nicotina o e-liquido, che rappresentano rischi per l'ambiente e la sicurezza. 	<p>Russian - - - - - ИНСТРУКЦИИ</p> <p>1. Инструкция по заправке жидкости для электронных сигарет</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Извлеките устройство и откройте линонжонную заглушку. Медленно залейте жидкость для электронных сигарет. • После заправки закройте линонжонную заглушку. • При первой заправке подождите 2 минуты, чтобы сигарета пропиталась; последующие заправки можно использовать сразу. • Удалите изоляционную наклейку, чтобы активировать устройство. <p>Примечание: Не рекомендуется использовать жидкости для электронных сигарет без ароматизаторов или никотина и за длительный времени пропитывания.</p> <p>2. Зарядное устройство</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Используйте зарядный кабель USB Type-C с адаптером питания 5 В (ни того, ни другое не входит в комплект). • Во время зарядки светодиодный индикатор загорится зеленым цветом. <p>3. Проверьте оставшийся заряд батареи.</p> <p>При каждой затяжке устройство отображает уровень заряда батареи с</p>	<p>помощью трехцветной светодиодной индикации: Зеленый: 70-100%; Синий: 31-69%; Красный: 0-30%</p> <p>4. Рекомендации по использованию и вместимость заправочных станций</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Данное устройство имеет сменимые картриджи и поддерживает до трех заправок, при этом общий объем используемой жидкости составляет приблизительно 30 мл. • После третьей заправки незаряжайте устройство снова. Замените его новым устройством и утилизируйте использованное надлежащим образом. • Если использовать устройство без присмотра во время зарядки, храните в недоступном для детей, несовершеннолетних и домашних животных месте. • Не выбрасывайте использованное устройство в бытовые отходы, водопровод, огонь или путем измельчения. Устройство может содержать остаточный никотин или жидкость для электронных сигарет, что представляет опасность для окружающей среды и безопасности. <p>5. Инструкции по регулировке воздушного потока</p> <p>Шкала нанесена на область регулировки воздушного потока. Для оптимального сопротивления совместите нижнюю часть штифта регулировки воздушного потока со шкалой.</p> <p>Штифт регулировки воздушного потока по умолчанию установлен на заводе в это положение. Вы можете отрегулировать его соответствие со своими личными предпочтениями при парении.</p> <p>ЗАЩИТА</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • При обнаружении неисправности устройство автоматически 	<p>CUSTOMER SERVICE</p> <p>Main Office: service@greekvape.com Address: 605, Building 1, Qianhai Kejing Science Park, Labor Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China Phone: (00) 866-985-6876 Email: support@greekvape.com Available Time: 24/7</p> <p>ANTI-COUNTERFEITING CHECK</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Go to www.greekvape.com and find the PRODUCT VERIFICATION at the bottom of the main page. • Scratch the code bar under the label on the box and enter the 12-digit security number in the blank on the webpage. • Click 'Go' and a pop-up window shall appear confirming if your product is authentically made. 	